

Brook Street Park Improvement 12-9179

BASE BID				Kerex Engineering		G&G Builders		CF Contracting, Inc.		Agbayani Construction		OBS Engineering, Inc.		Redgwick Construction	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (SP-9)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$41,118.42	\$41,118.42	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,520.00	\$38,520.00	\$10,875.00	\$10,875.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
2	Project Identification Sign & Construction Fencing (SP-9)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00	\$2,718.00	\$2,718.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	Traffic Control & Public Convenience (SP-10)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,272.00	\$10,272.00	\$1,631.00	\$1,631.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00
4	Locate & Protect Existing Utilities (SP-7)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00	\$4,758.00	\$4,758.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5	Clearing, Grubbing & Tree Protection (SP-11)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,917.50	\$7,917.50	\$31,475.00	\$31,475.00	\$16,692.00	\$16,692.00	\$5,437.00	\$5,437.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00
6	Removal of Ex. Furnishings (SP-12)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$8,988.00	\$8,988.00	\$2,718.00	\$2,718.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
7	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pathway (SP-12)	SF	1440	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$6.25	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$10.27	\$14,788.80	\$11.00	\$15,840.00	\$5.00	\$7,200.00
8	Remove Concrete Surfacing (SP-12)	SF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.75	\$937.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.27	\$513.50	\$218.00	\$10,900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
9	Remove Concrete Curb at Play Area (SP-12)	LF	129	\$55.00	\$7,095.00	\$6.25	\$806.25	\$16.00	\$2,064.00	\$12.84	\$1,656.36	\$63.00	\$8,127.00	\$70.00	\$9,030.00
10	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-12)	LF	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$31.25	\$531.25	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$12.84	\$218.28	\$560.00	\$9,520.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
11	Remove Fence Fabric (32" High) (SP-12)	LF	375	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.75	\$5,531.25	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.42	\$2,407.50	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
12	Remove Fence Gate (SP-12)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,031.25	\$3,093.75	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$385.20	\$1,155.60	\$453.00	\$1,359.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
13	Remove & Salvage Ex. Water Fountain (SP-12)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	Remove & Re-Install Dedicated Bench (SP-12)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$937.50	\$937.50	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Remove & Re-Install Park Sign (SP-12)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$312.50	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$642.00	\$2,568.00	\$272.00	\$1,088.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
16	Remove & Replace Light Pole Base Cap (SP-12)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$385.20	\$1,540.80	\$272.00	\$1,088.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	Remove & Relocate Ex. Light Pole & Fixture (SP-23)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$11,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,420.00	\$12,840.00	\$3,399.00	\$6,798.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
18	Aggregate Base Fill in Play Area (SP-15)	CY	97	\$150.00	\$14,550.00	\$213.75	\$20,733.75	\$230.00	\$22,310.00	\$141.24	\$13,700.28	\$130.00	\$12,610.00	\$285.00	\$27,645.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Pathway (SP-16)	TON	36	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,563.75	\$56,295.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$231.12	\$8,320.32	\$151.00	\$5,436.00	\$650.00	\$23,400.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	LF	19	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$289.48	\$5,500.12	\$68.00	\$1,292.00	\$77.04	\$1,463.76	\$136.00	\$2,584.00	\$180.00	\$3,420.00
21	6" Concrete Retaining Curb (SP-17)	LF	42	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$39.39	\$1,654.38	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$64.20	\$2,696.40	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00
22	10" Concrete Curb at Play Area (SP-17)	LF	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.23	\$3,166.10	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$77.04	\$5,392.80	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
23	10" Concrete Retaining Wall with 42" Black Vinyl Coated (SP-17)	LF	62	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$542.81	\$33,654.22	\$355.00	\$22,010.00	\$552.12	\$34,231.44	\$272.00	\$16,864.00	\$550.00	\$34,100.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-17)	SF	57	\$90.00	\$5,130.00	\$52.21	\$2,975.97	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$57.78	\$3,293.46	\$238.00	\$13,566.00	\$85.00	\$4,845.00
25	4" PVC Perforated Subdrain Pipe (SP-18)	LF	86	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$56.25	\$4,837.50	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$385.20	\$33,127.20	\$316.00	\$27,176.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00
26	Storm Drain Cleanout (SP-18)	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$963.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,399.00	\$13,596.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
27	42" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence in Ex. Concrete Curb (SP-22)	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.16	\$4,406.40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$77.04	\$3,081.60	\$510.00	\$20,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
28	32" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Fabric (SP-22)	LF	375	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$49.00	\$18,375.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$51.36	\$19,260.00	\$44.00	\$16,500.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00
29	32" Black Vinyl Coated Fence Gate (SP-22)	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,312.50	\$6,937.50	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,284.00	\$3,852.00	\$1,812.00	\$5,436.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
30	Black Metal Bench (SP-22)	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,235.00	\$19,410.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,136.00	\$30,816.00	\$4,078.00	\$24,468.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
31	Picnic Table with ADA Access (SP-22)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,136.00	\$5,136.00	\$6,797.00	\$6,797.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
32	Install Trash & Recycle Receptacle Provided by City (SP-22)	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$321.00	\$1,605.00	\$979.00	\$4,895.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Bottle Filler (SP-22)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$12,840.00	\$12,840.00	\$9,516.00	\$9,516.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
34	Playground Synthetic Grass Surfacing (SP-22)	SF	3127	\$27.00	\$84,429.00	\$25.00	\$78,175.00	\$18.00	\$56,286.00	\$26.96	\$84,303.92	\$30.00	\$93,810.00	\$25.00	\$78,175.00
35	Playground Equipment (SP-22)	LS	1	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$190,587.13	\$190,587.13	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$199,020.00	\$199,020.00	\$218,460.00	\$218,460.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
36	Paint Ex. 32" Fence Post Black (SP-24)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$2,446.00	\$2,446.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
37	Paint Ex. 32" Fence Post Black (SP-24)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$1,359.00	\$1,359.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
38	Paint Ex. Electric Meter Black (SP-24)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
39	Red Curb Paint (SP-24)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$540,949.00		\$574,793.99		\$594,561.00		\$594,845.02		\$595,000.00		\$607,425.00

Yellow Highlight = Corrected based on unit price

Brook Street Park Improvement 12-9179

BASE BID				JA Gonsalves & Son		NBC Construction		Catos General Engineering	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (SP-9)	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Project Identification Sign & Construction Fencing (SP-9)	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Traffic Control & Public Convenience (SP-10)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4	Locate & Protect Existing Utilities (SP-7)	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Clearing, Grubbing & Tree Protection (SP-11)	LS	1	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$38,038.00	\$38,038.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Removal of Ex. Furnishings (SP-12)	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pathway (SP-12)	SF	1440	\$2.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.82	\$9,820.80	\$12.00	\$17,280.00
8	Remove Concrete Surfacing (SP-12)	SF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
9	Remove Concrete Curb at Play Area (SP-12)	LF	129	\$15.00	\$1,935.00	\$84.34	\$10,879.86	\$18.00	\$2,322.00
10	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-12)	LF	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$228.82	\$3,889.94	\$18.00	\$306.00
11	Remove Fence Fabric (32" High) (SP-12)	LF	375	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$8.50	\$3,187.50	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
12	Remove Fence Gate (SP-12)	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$483.33	\$1,449.99	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
13	Remove & Salvage Ex. Water Fountain (SP-12)	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Remove & Re-Install Dedicated Bench (SP-12)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Remove & Re-Install Park Sign (SP-12)	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
16	Remove & Replace Light Pole Base Cap (SP-12)	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$862.50	\$3,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
17	Remove & Relocate Ex. Light Pole & Fixture (SP-23)	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,155.50	\$16,311.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Aggregate Base Fill in Play Area (SP-15)	CY	97	\$210.00	\$20,370.00	\$401.19	\$38,915.43	\$125.00	\$12,125.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Pathway (SP-16)	TON	36	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$490.28	\$17,650.08	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	LF	19	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$568.42	\$10,799.98	\$220.00	\$4,180.00
21	6" Concrete Retaining Curb (SP-17)	LF	42	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$266.67	\$11,200.14	\$140.00	\$5,880.00
22	10" Concrete Curb at Play Area (SP-17)	LF	70	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$178.57	\$12,499.90	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
23	10" Concrete Retaining Wall with 42" Black Vinyl Coated Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-17)	LF	62	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$414.24	\$25,682.88	\$300.00	\$18,600.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-17)	SF	57	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$207.02	\$11,800.14	\$150.00	\$8,550.00
25	4" PVC Perforated Subdrain Pipe (SP-18)	LF	86	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$141.28	\$12,150.08	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
26	Storm Drain Cleanout (SP-18)	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
27	42" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence in Ex. Concrete Curb (SP-22)	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$226.20	\$9,048.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
28	32" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Fabric (SP-22)	LF	375	\$48.10	\$18,037.50	\$42.79	\$16,046.25	\$45.33	\$16,998.75
29	32" Black Vinyl Coated Fence Gate (SP-22)	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,628.33	\$7,884.99	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
30	Black Metal Bench (SP-22)	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,971.67	\$17,830.02	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
31	Picnic Table with ADA Access (SP-22)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	Install Trash & Recycle Receptacle Provided by City (SP-22)	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
33	Bottle Filler (SP-22)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
34	Playground Synthetic Grass Surfacing (SP-22)	SF	3127	\$15.00	\$46,905.00	\$17.40	\$54,409.80	\$35.00	\$109,445.00
35	Playground Equipment (SP-22)	LS	1	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$154,300.00	\$154,300.00	\$162,469.00	\$162,469.00
36	Paint Ex. 32" Fence Post Black (SP-24)	LS	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	Paint Ex. 32" Fence Post Black (SP-24)	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
38	Paint Ex. Electric Meter Black (SP-24)	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	Red Curb Paint (SP-24)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$616,227.50		\$630,294.78		\$666,425.75

Yellow Highlight = Corrected based on unit price